# H \$365.00 52!

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERRIN BERNARD SUPOWITZ, LLC
Street Address:	5496 Lindbergh Lane
City:	Bell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	OPUS NOELINE LLC
Street Address:	5496 Lindbergh Lane
City:	Bell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5259860	IFS
Registration Number:	4082027	IFS INDIVIDUAL FOODSERVICE EST. 1926
Registration Number:	5254935	INDIVIDUAL FOODSERVICE
Registration Number:	3992078	MORE VALUE FOR LESS
Serial Number:	88011253	PBS
Registration Number:	4991157	PERRIN'S BRAND
Registration Number:	4089678	RECYCLUM
Registration Number:	5236127	RECYCLUM
Serial Number:	88011308	SAY YES TO IFS
Registration Number:	4659357	"CLEANING UP A DIRTY WORLD ONE WIPE A
Registration Number:	5124843	STAND ALONE
Registration Number:	5124844	STAND ALONE
Registration Number:	4767152	VERNON SANITARY SUPPLY
	•	TRADEMARK

900525005 REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0178

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754492	VERNON SANITARY SUPPLY EST.1944

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42845.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14.1. Project Takeout - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=14.1. Project Takeout - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=14.1. Project Takeout - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=14.1. Project Takeout - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of November 22, 2019

The lien and security interest in the Grantors' Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among PERRIN BERNARD SUPOWITZ, LLC, a California limited liability company, and OPUS NOELINE LLC, a California limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on January 3, 2019, at Reel 6516, Frame 0125, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby irrevocably terminated, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the applicable Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature on Following Page]

# AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS, LLC,

as collateral agent

Name: Justin Grimm

Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Grantor
IFS and Design	RN: 5,259,860 SN: 87/261,565	Dec. 8, 2016	Aug. 8, 2017	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
IFS INDIVIDUAL FOODSERVICE EST. 1926 and Design  IFS INDIVIDUAL **COUNTRY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	RN: 4,082,027 SN: 85/026,474	Apr. 29, 2010	Jan. 10, 2012	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
INDIVIDUAL FOODSERVICE	RN: 5,254,935 SN: 87/246,426	Nov. 23, 2016	Aug. 1, 2017	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
MORE VALUE FOR LESS	RN: 3,992,078 SN: 85/031,621	May 6, 2010	Jul. 12, 2011	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
PBS and Design	RN: n/a SN: 88/011,253	Jun. 22, 2018		Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
PERRIN'S BRAND	RN: 4,991,157 SN: 86/511,140	Jan. 22, 2015	Jul. 5, 2016	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
RECYCLUM and Design	RN: 4,089,678 SN: 85/053,305	Jun. 2, 2010	Jan. 24, 2012	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
RECYCLUM	RN: 5,236,127 SN: 87/246,425	Nov. 23, 2016	Jul. 4, 2017	Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC
SAY YES TO IFS	RN: n/a	Jun. 22, 2018		Perrin Bernard

AB/Trade Supplies – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Grantor
	SN: 88/011,308			Supowitz, LLC
"CLEANING UP A DIRTY WORLD ONE WIPE AT A TIME"	RN: 4,659,357 SN: 86/278,161	May 12, 2014	Dec. 23, 2014	Opus Noeline LLC
STAND ALONE	RN: 5,124,843 SN: 86/452,479	Nov. 12, 2014	Jan. 17, 2017	Opus Noeline LLC
STAND ALONE and Design	RN: 5,124,844 SN: 86/452,492	Nov. 12, 2014	Jan. 17, 2017	Opus Noeline LLC
STAND				
VERNON SANITARY SUPPLY	RN: 4,767,152 SN: 86/278,150	May 12, 2014	Jul. 7, 2015	Opus Noeline LLC
VERNON SANITARY SUPPLY EST.1944 and Design	RN: 4,754,492 SN: 86/278,157	May 12, 2014	Jun. 16, 2015	Opus Noeline LLC
<b>GERNON</b> SANITARY SUPPLY				

 $AB/Trade\ Supplies-Notice\ of\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks$ 

**RECORDED: 11/27/2019**